CH \$40.00 85833

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charge Payment, LLC		11/18/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	i3 Verticals, LLC
Street Address:	30 Burton Hills Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 550
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37215
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85833046	CP CHARGE PAYMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157420410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer and Martha B. Allard

Address Line 1: 150 3rd Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119768-800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=name change#page1.tif source=name change#page2.tif

source=name change#page3.tif		
• • •		
source=name change#page4.tif		
• . •		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "I3 VERTICALS, LLC" AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 1:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHARGE
PAYMENTS, LLC" TO "CHARGE PAYMENT, LLC", FILED THE TWELFTH DAY
OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHARGE
PAYMENT, LLC" TO "I3 VERTICALS, LLC", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF
DECEMber, A.D. 2014, AT 5:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "I3 VERTICALS, LLC".

5209422 8100н

150286618

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION**: 2157365

DATE: 02-27-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0500

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:30 PM 09/07/2012 FILED 01:25 PM 09/07/2012 SRV 121009595 - 5209422 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CHARGE PAYMENTS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Charge Payments, LLC is to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Charge Payments, LLC.
- 2. The name and street and mailing address of the initial registered office and the registered agent for service of process of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware are as follows: National Registered Agents, Inc., 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19904.

Dated as of this 14 day of September, 2012.

Frank Pellegrino, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:40 PM 09/12/2012 FILED 12:38 PM 09/12/2012 SRV 121022995 - 5209422 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CHARGE PAYMENTS, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Formation:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Charge Payments, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by deleting number 1 in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Charge Payment, LLC."

Dated this 11th day of September, 2012.

CHARGE PAYMENTS,

Name: Frank Pellegrino

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:49 PM 12/02/2014 FILED 05:45 PM 12/02/2014 SRV 141476872 - 5209422 FILE

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CHARGE PAYMENT, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of Charge Payment, LLC, pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Charge Payment, LLC (the "LLC").
 - 2. The original Certificate of Formation was filed on September 12, 2012.
- 3. The First Article of the Certificate of Formation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is i3 Verticals, LLC (the "Company")."

4. This Amendment to Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on November 1,2014.

James B. Bris of Actionized Person

4841-9127-2736.1